CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

TSI Instruments Ltd., Stirling Road, Cressex Business Park,
High Wycombe, Bucks HP12 3RT England

Tel: {Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 4539200 Fax: (Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459700

www.isiine.co.nk

(2]
ENVIRONMENT CONDITION : AccuBalance
MoDEL
TEMPERATURE 67.0 *F 8380
RELATIVE HUMIDITY 43 8 % RH
; SERIAL NO.

BAROMETRIC PRESSURE 20.5 inHg T838[}1 750005
CALIBRATION STANDARDS USED B AS LEFT B IN TOLERANCE

Capture Hood Calibration System UK [J As FOUND [0 OUT OF TOLERANCE

CALIBRATION DATA
Tolerance: £ 3% of reading + 7.0 cfin )

SUPPLY DATA MEASURED IN ft'/min RETURN DATA MEASURED IN ft*/min
TESTING
POINTS CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE CALIBRATIOMN INSTRUMENT ALLOWARLE
STANDARD OUTPUT RANGE STANDARD OUTPUT RANGE
1 1903 1953 1839 ~ 1967 1800 1889 1836 ~ 1964
2 1501 1536 1449 ~ 1553 1495 1486 1444 ~ 1546
3 1197 1218 1155~ 1239 1193 1192 1151 ~ 1235
4 308 912 865 ~ 931 298 903 863 ~ 929
5 598 606 574 ~ 522 604 612 579 ~629
& 301 302 285 ~ 317 300 302 284 - 316
7 99 10 90 ~ 108 100 100 90 ~110

* Indicates owt of tolerance candition

TSI does herely ceriify that ihe above described instrument conforms ta the original manufacturer 's specification (not applicable to As Found
data) and has been calibrated using standards whose accuracies are traceable to members of the Ewropean co-operation jor Accreditation (EA)
Jor example: UKAS, SWEDAC, DAS) or has been verified with respect to instrumentation whese accuracy is traceable to some member of EA,

or is derived from accepted values of physical constants. T51's calibration system meets [SO-9001:2015 and meets the requirements of ISO

i 2:2003

10835034

Measurement Variable

DC Vaoltage
Thermometer
Pressure
Pressure
Flow

Flow

Barometric Pressure

System [[ Number
E00&6072
E006103
E006155
EO06049s5
EO04014
EOD4013
E006061

Calibration procedure used: 9011156

\m\-—_—_&

Calibrated By

Date Last Calibrated
06-08-23
01-31-23
07-31-23
Nh-NR-23
04-04-23
04-14-23
06-08-23

Calibration Due Date
06-08-24
01-31-24
07-31-24
06-08-24
04-04-27
04-14-27
06-08-24

Dec. 19, 2023

Calibration Date



CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

TSI Instruments Lid., Stirling Road, Cressex Business Park,
High Wycombe, Bucks HP12 3RT England
Tel: (Int +44){UK 0) 1494 459200 Fax: (Int +44)(UK 1) 1494 459700

www.,tsiinc.co.uk

ENVIRONMENT CONDITION MODEL nccuBalancam
TEMPERATURE 19.4 i 8380
RELATIVE HUMIDITY 438 % RH
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE 998 hPa SERIAL NG, T838ﬂl 750005
CALIBRATION STANDARDS USED B As LEFT & IN TOLERANCE

Capture Hood Calibration System UK [0 As Founp 0 OUT oF TOLERANCE

CALIBRATION DATA

Tolerance: +{ 3% of reading + 11.9 w'/h )

. SUPPLY DATA MEASURED IN m°/h RETURN DATA MEASURED IN m°/h
TESTING
POINTS CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWARLE CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE
STANDARD OUTPUT RANGE STANDARD QuTPUT RANGE
1 3233 3318 3125 ~ 3341 228 3209 3120 - 3336
2 2550 2610 2462 - 2638 2540 2525 2452 ~ 2628
3 2034 2069 1862 - 2106 2027 2025 1955 - 2099
4 1526 1549 1469 - 1583 1522 1534 1465 ~ 1579
5 1016 1030 974 - 1058 1026 1040 984 - 1068
6 511 513 484 ~ 538 510 513 483 - 537
7 168 172 162 - 184 170 170 154 ~ 186

* Indicates out of tolerance condiiion

TSI does hereby certify that the above described instrument conforms 1o the original manyfacturer s specification (ot applicable fo As Found
data) and has been calibrated using standards whose accuracies are traceable to members of the European co-operation for Accreditation (EA)
Jor example: UKAS, SWEDAC, DAKES) or has been verified with respect lo instrumentation whose accuracy is traceable lo some member of EA,

or is derived from accepred values of physical constants. TSI's calibration system meets [SO-9001:2015 and meets the requirements of 150

10042:2003.

MMeasurement Variable

System 1D Number

Date Last Calibrated

Calibration Due Date

DC Woltage
Thermoemeter

Pressure
Pressure
Flow
Flow
Flow

E006072
ED06103
EQ061535
EQ06095
E004014
E004013
EQ06061

Calibration procedure used: 9011156

10835034

Calibrated By

06-08-23
01-31-23
07-31-23
06-08-23
04-04-23
04-14-23
06-08-21

(6-08-24
01-31-24
07-31-24
06-08-24
04-04-27
04-14-27
06-08-24

Dec. 19, 2023

Calibration Date



L) CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

’ TSI Instruments Ltd., Stirling Road, Cressex Business Park,
High Wycombe, Bucks HP12 3RT England
Tel: (Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459200 Fax: (Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459700
www.isiinc.co.uk

ENVIRONMENT CONDITION MODEL ﬁccuBalancem
TEMPERATURE 19.4 i 8380
RELATIVE HUuMIDITY 438 % RH
SERIAL NO.
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE 908 hPa TSSS{" 7500‘}5
CALIBRATION STANDARDS USED B As LEFT B [N TOLERANCE
Capture Hood Calibration System UK1 [ As Founp O OUT oF TOLERANCE

CALIBRATION DATA
Tolerance: =( 3% of reading + 3.3 I/5 )

SUPPLY DaTa MEASURED IN I/s RETURN DATA MEASURED 1N I/s
TESTING
POINTS CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE

STANDARD QuTePUT RANGE STANDARD QUTPUT RANGE
1 o8 922 866~ 928 aa7 892 BAT ~ 927
2 708 723 604 ~ 732 706 01 662~ 730
3 585 575 545 ~ 585 563 563 543 ~ 583
4 424 430 408 ~ 440 423 426 408 ~ 438
5 282 286 271 - 293 285 289 274 ~ 296
[ 142 143 135 ~ 140 142 143 135 ~ 149
7 47 48 43~ 51 47 47 43~ 51

® Indicates out of tolerance condition

TS1 does hereby certify that the above described instrument conforms (o the original manufacturer s specification (not applicable 1o A5 Found
data) and has been calibrated using standards whose accuracies are traceable to members of the European ca-operation for Accreditation (E4)
Sor example: UKAS, SWEDAC, DARES) or has been verified with respect to instrumeniation whose accuracy is traceable 1o some member of EA,
or is derived from accepled values of physical consiants. TS1's caltbration sysiem meels ISO-9001:2015 and meets the requirements of IS0
10012:2003.

Measurement Variable System [D Number Date Last Calibrated Calibration Due Date
DC Voltage E006072 06-08-23 O6-048-24
Thermometer ED06103 01-31-23 01-31-24
Pressure E00G155 07-31-23 07-31-24
Pressure EQ06095 O6-08-23 (=(18-24
Flow En04014 04-04-23 04=04-27
Flow E004013 04-14-23 04-14-27
Barometric Pressure ED0GOG 06-08-23 06-08-24

Calibration procedure used: 90111356

m(m\ — Dec. 19, 2023

: LY .
Calibrated By Calibration Date

10835034



CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

TSI Instruments Ltd., Stirling Road, Cressex Business Park,
High Wycombe, Bucks HP12 3ST England
Tel: (Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459200 Fax: {Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459700
http:/iwww. tsiine.co.uk

ENVIRONMENT CONDITION MODEI AccuBalance®
TEMPERATURE 69.0 o F = 8380
RELATIVE HUMIDITY 424 % RH
SERIAL NO.
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE 29,79 inHg T83801 750005
CALIBRATION STANDARDS USED B9 As LEfT ) In TOLERANCE
Manometer Calibration Bench PRESSURE02-02 [ As Founp O OuT oF TOLERANCE

CALIBRATION DATA

Vit BAROMETRIC PRESSURE MEASURED IN  in.Hg DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE MEASURED IN  in.H20
o— CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE C!Iu.[im.fmow INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE
STANDARD QuUTPUT RANGE STANDARD QuTeuT RANGE
1 2015 2014 18.75 - 20.55 0.1084 0.1097 0.1061 - 0.1107
2 2977 29.17 29.18 ~ 30.36 0.454 0.457 0.445~0.463
3 a7 34.46 3379-3515 282 283 286~ 298
4 . . - 121 121 11.89=123
5 - . 14.3 14.3 14.0~1456
Tk TEMPERATURE MEASURED IN °F
Py C{\L[BRAT]GN INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE
STANDARD QuUTPUT RANGE
1 5.0 5.0 45~55
2 770 76.9 185~T75
3 158.0 1579 157.5~158.5

* Indicates out of tolerance condition

TSI does hereby certify thai the above described instrument conforms to the eriginal manufacturer’s specification (not applicable to As
Found data) and has been calibrated using standards whose acenracies are traceable to members of the European co-operation for
Acereditation (EA) (for example: UKAS, SWEDAC, DAKES) or has been verified with respect to instrumentation whose accuracy is
traceable to some member of EA, or is derived from accepted values of physical constants. TSI's calibration system meets ISO-9001:2015.

Measurement Variable

Svystem 1D Number

Date Last Calibrated

Calibration Due Date

DC Voltage EQOG1 85 08-06-23 08-06-24
DC Voltage EQ06185 0B-06-23 08-06-24
Pressure EO0GA193 N8-06-23 8-06-24
Pressure EO0G030 N8.06-23 08.06.24

Calibration procedure used: 9011158A

e, N

Calibrated By

10835024

Dec. 18, 2023

Calibration Date



CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

TSI Instroments Lud., Stirling Road, Cressex Business Park,
High Wycombe, Bucks HP12 35T England
Tel: (Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459200 Fax: (Int +44)(UK 0) 1494 459700
http:iwww, tsiinc.co.uk

ENVIRONMENT CONDITION AccuBalance®
TEMPERATURE 20.6 =C MODEL B3B0
RELATIVE HUMIDITY 42.4 % RH
SERIAL NO.
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE 1008 hPa T83801 750005
CALIBRATION STANDARDS USED B As LEFT & IN TOLERANCE
Manometer Calibration Bench PRESSUREDZ-02 [ As Fousp O OuT OF TOLERANCE

CALIBRATION DATA

TESTING BAROMETRIC PRESSURE MEASURED IN  hPa INFFERENTIAL PRESSURE MEASURED 1N Pa
= C'.-IEE_[HRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE C.-.\LIBRAT]ON INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE
STANDARD QUTPUT RanGE STANDARD OUTPUT RANGE
1 682 662 668 - 656 27.00 2732 26,44 ~ 27 .56
2 1008 1008 888 ~ 1028 113 114 111=115
3 1167 1167 1144 - 1190 727 T30 T12~T742
4 - - 04 3014 2954 ~ 3074
5 - - - 3562 3562 3491 ~ 3633
TESTING TEMPERATURE MEASURED IN  °C
Poris CALIBRATION INSTRUMENT ALLOWABLE
STANDARD OutruT RANGE
1 -15.0 5.0 -14.7 ~-15.3
2 250 249 24.7~253
3 70.0 69.9 §9.7 ~70.3

* Indicates out of tolerance candition

TST daes hereby certify that the above described instrument conforms to the original manufacturer's specification (not applicable ro As
Found data) and has been calihrated using standards whose accuracies are traceable fo members af the European co-operation for
Accreditation (EA) (for example: UKAS, SWEDAC, DAKKS) or has heen verified with respect to instrumentation whose aceuracy i
traceable to some member of EA, or is derived from accepted values of physical constants. TSI's calibration system meets [SO-2001:201 5.

Measurement Variable System ID Number Date [ast Calibrated Calibration Due Date

DC Voltage EN06185 08-06-23 (8-06-24
DC Volmge E006185 08-06-23 (8-D6-24
Pressure E006193 08-06-23 08-06-24
Pressure E006030 08-06-23 08-06-24

Calibration procedure used: 9011158A

T L

Calibrated By

Dec. 18, 2023

Calibration Date

10835024




